103	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 3034037		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plead 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Darrell Suggs; John Scott; Robert L. Fair	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Network Appliance, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address:  Street Address: 495 East Java Drive  City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089  Country: USA		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ■ No □ Yes		
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? No Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
7th Floor           City:         Los Angeles         State:         CA         ZIP:         90025	8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and  and  and  and  and  and  and  and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5693P145

Elena B. Dreszer

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0930

Date

legal representatives; and

Attorney's Docket		ASSIGNI	فالكال المستقد	<u>PATENT</u>
	•	_	g Patent Application)	
In conside	eration of good and	valuable considera	ition, the receipt of whic	h is hereby
acknowledged,	We			
the undersigned,	Darrell Suggs, Jo	hn Scott and Robe	ert L. Fair	
hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to _	Network Applianc	e, Inc.	
a corporation of _	Delaware	, hav	ring a principal place of	busin <b>es</b> s at
495 East Java D	rive, Sunnyvale, CA	94089	the entire right, title, an	, ("Assignee <b>"</b> ),
United States and the application for hereto or concurr	d all foreign countrie r the United States p ently herewith on th	s, in and to any and catent that has been that has been dates indicated by	nd all improvements that en executed by the unde pelow and is entitled	t are disclosed in
CONTROL OF S	SERVICE WORKLO	AD MANAGEMEN	<u> </u>	
continued prosec renewal application applications that I any of said impro certificates, and a foreign countries	ution applications, cons, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications de la constant de la	ontinuation-in-part tions, reexaminations te filed in the United to all original pate to been or shall be ints; and in and to a	ons, continuation applications, substitute applications, substitute ons, extensions, and all of States and all foreign ents, reissued patents, reissued patents, reissued in the United State all rights of priority result	applications, other patent countries on reexamination ates and all
improvements in expense of, said a good faith the interapplications, contrapplications, subsextensions and all rightful oaths, ass Assignee, its successors, assignees, assignee	its own name; and to Assignee, its successent and purpose of to inuation applications stitute applications, lightly other patent applications, powers of the cossors, assigns, and provements and the pas, or representative	hat, when requested sors, assigns, and his Assignment, the state of the securing and representatives a history thereof; and and res in securing an	eive a patent or patents ed, without charge to, but legal representatives, se undersigned will execution applications, con as, reissue applications, all said improvements; her papers; communicate all facts known to the und generally assist said maintaining proper paters.	ut at the to carry out in cute all divisional atinuation-in-part , reexaminations, execute all te to said ndersigned I Assignee, its tent protection

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

Client Ref. No.: P01-2031 (and P01-2234) - 1 - Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0931

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:			
Date  Date  Date  Date  Name: Darrell Sugge  Name: John Scott	23 June 2005 Date 23 June , 2005 Date			
Date Name: Hobert L. Fair	23 June , 2005 Date			
Date Name:	, 20			
Date Name:	, 20 Date			
State of: NORTH CAROLINA State of: NORTH CAROLINA SS. County of: NAKE SS. County of: NAKE SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAY 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Sevent Los Angeles, CA 90025-102 (408) 720-8300	LOR & ZAFMAN LLP h Floor			
On 23 Plane, 2005, before me, DONNA MARCO Name and Title of Officer (e.g. personally appeared DARIZELL Suggs, John Name(s) of Signer(s)	077E NOTARY Public') SCOTT AND			
[V] personally known to me	f satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed ed capacity(ies), and that by astrument the person(s), or the			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  We will be the seal of Notary Public  Witness my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public				

Client Ref. No.: P01-2031(and P01-2234)

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 06/23/2005**